

Bhogale

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.3853 OF 2021**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1394 OF 2021**  
**IN**  
**SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.3853 OF 2021**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. G.S. Godbole I/b. Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay for the Appellants/Applicants.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : JULY 3, 2021**

**(THROUGH V.C.)**

**P.C.**

After hearing Mr. Godbole, learned counsel for the Appellants/Applicants for some time, it was realised that the genealogy indicating relations between the parties is necessary. To enable the Advocate on record to tender the genealogy on the next date, stand over to 19.07.2021. Along with the genealogy the Appellants/Applicants are permitted to tender the compilation of the relevant documents/judgments in the earlier proceedings between the same parties.

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**