

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.3853 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.3854 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST)NO.3853 OF 2021

Haroon Jilani Kungle
(deceased) through legal
heirs and Ors.

... Appellants.

Vs.

Sufiya Abdul Hameed Kungle & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr.Kaustubh Thipsay, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 30th JUNE, 2022.

PC.:

1. Subject to notice to other side, stand over to 20.7.2022.

(PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN, J.)

