

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2022
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1394 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2022**

Haroon Jilani Kungle (Decd.
Thr. LRs) Smt. Parveen Harun
Kungle and Ors.

...Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Smt. Sufiya Abdul Hameed Kungle
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay - Advocate for the Appellants/Applicants
Advocate Azia Mohd. - Advocate for Respondent Nos. 12,13,20,21, 24,
24/1 to 24/3 and 25/4.

Adv. Noorain Patel – Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1,2,3, 4, 5/1 to 5/10 -
Advocate for the Respondents i/by Diamondwala and Co.

Mr. Parag S. G. i/by Jayesh R. Vyas – Advocate for Respondent Nos. 6/2,
6/3, 6/5, 6/6, 6/7 and 7

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 20th JULY, 2022

P.C. :-

1. Not before me.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]