

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2022

Haroon Jilani Kungle(decd.thr.lrs) Smt Parveen....APPELLANT
Harun Kungle And Ors

V/S

Smt. Sufiya Abdul Hameed Kungle And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1394 OF 2021

In

Second Appeal 383 OF 2022

Haroon Jilani Kungle(decd.thr.lrs) Smt Parveen....PETITIONER
Harun Kungle And Ors

V/S

Smt. Sufiya Abdul Hameed Kungle And OrsRESPONDENT

None for Appellants/

Mr.Noorain Patel a/w. Alfiya Diamondwala i/b.Diamondwala
and Co for R.No.1 to 5/10.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 21st December, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/01/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)