

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1394 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2022**

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.03.12
17:36:40
+0530

Haroon Jilani Kungle (Deceased ... Appellants/Applicants
Through LRs) Smt. Parveen Harun
Kungle and Ors.

vs.

Sufiya Abdul Hameed Kungle and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Kaustubh Thipsay for the
Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Noorain Patel for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 5/1 to 5/10.

Mr. Sandeep Dhangar i/b Jayesh R. Vyas for Respondent Nos. 6/2,
6/3.

Mr. Ajikya Udane (through VC) a/w Vinayak Pandit a/w Maitreyee
Garade for Respondent No.2 in IAst/37588/2024.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 7th MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants seeks
time to place on record list of the documents annexed to the
application at Exhibit 91, which was allowed for producing additional
documents.

2. Stand over to 25th April 2025.
3. To be listed high on board under the caption 'for admission'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)