

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 383 OF 2022

Haroon Jilani Kungle(decd.thr.lrs) Smt Parveen....APPELLANT
Harun Kungle And Ors

V/S

Smt. Sufiya Abdul Hameed Kungle And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1394 OF 2021

In

Second Appeal 383 OF 2022

Haroon Jilani Kungle(decd.thr.lrs) Smt Parveen....PETITIONER
Harun Kungle And Ors

V/S

Smt. Sufiya Abdul Hameed Kungle And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1312 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 383 OF 2022

Sufiya Abdul Hameed KunglePETITIONER

V/S

Haroon Jilani Kungle (deceased)RESPONDENT

Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay for Appellant

Mr. Noorain Patel i/b Diamondwala and Co
for Respondent No. 1,2,3, 5

Mr. Ajinkya Udane for Respondent No.4

Ms. Kinjal Kakkad i/b

Mr. Jayesh Vyas for Res Nos. 6/2,6/3,6/5,6/6 and 7

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 29/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)